

## Sandvik Capital Markets Day 2016

This spring, Sandvik will arrange its Capital Markets Day in Sandviken, Sweden on 24 May 2016.

The Capital Markets Day provides an opportunity for investors, financial analysts and financial media to get an update on the strategy and development of Sandvik.

Presentations will be held by Björn Rosengren, President and CEO and Mats Backman, CFO as well as by business area management. Participants will also receive a guided tour of the new Sandvik Coromant productivity centre, part of Sandvik Machining Solutions.

Use the following link to register your interest to participate in Sandvik Capital Markets day, no later than 1 May 2016. The number of seats is limited, hence note that your participation is not confirmed until you have received a confirmation e-mail.

http://www.sandvik.com/en/investors/registration-cmd-2016/

For further information please contact:

Ann-Sofie Nordh, Vice President, Head of Investor Relations, Sandvik AB, +46 (0)8 456 1494 or Pär Altan, Vice President External Communications, Sandvik AB, +46 (0)8 456 1237.

Stockholm, 18 November 2015 Sandvik AB

Sandvik Group

Sandvik is a high-tech and global engineering group offering advanced products and services that enhance customer productivity, profitability and safety. We hold world-leading positions in selected areas - tools for metal cutting, equipment and tools for the mining and construction industries, stainless materials, special alloys, metallic and ceramic resistance materials as well as process systems. In 2014, the Group had about 47,000 employees and sales of about 89 billion SEK in more than 150 countries.

Postal address

Public Company (publ)

Telephone

SANDVIK AB Box 510 SE-101 30 STOCKHOLM SWEDEN

Reg.No 556000-3468 VAT No. SE663000060901 www.sandvik.com

+46 8 456 11 00